

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Quarterly Report on Consolidated Results for the 4th Quarter Ended 31 December 2010
Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
(The figures have not been audited)



	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ENDED		CUMULATIVE QUARTER ENDED	
	31/12/2010	31/12/2009	31/12/2010	31/12/2009
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Revenue	29,355	23,158	117,148	92,341
Other operating income	60	188	1,391	645
Operating expenses	(18,668)	(13,689)	(67,917)	(57,414)
Results from operating activities	10,747	9,657	50,622	35,572
Finance income	257	229	1,003	992
Finance costs	(3)	(5)	(14)	(19)
Gain on financial assets classified as fair value through profit or loss	139	1,730	186	1,766
Impairment losses	(330)	(700)	(330)	(700)
Gain on disposal of subsidiary	-	-	-	66
Share of profit/(loss) after tax and minority interest of an equity accounted associate and jointly-controlled entities	1,139	(299)	3,741	(1,052)
Profit before taxation	11,949	10,612	55,208	36,625
Tax expense	(16)	(2,850)	(12,021)	(7,379)
Profit for the period	11,933	7,762	43,187	29,246
Profit attributable to:				
Shareholders of the Company	11,508	7,177	40,961	27,687
Minority interests	425	585	2,226	1,559
Profit for the period	11,933	7,762	43,187	29,246
Earnings per share				
(i) Basic (sen)	3.64	2.31	13.00	8.90
(ii) Diluted (sen)	3.52	2.28	12.65	8.79

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009.

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ENDED		CUMULATIVE QUARTER ENDED	
	31/12/2010	31/12/2009	31/12/2010	31/12/2009
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Profit for the period	11,933	7,762	43,187	29,246
Other comprehensive income, net of tax				
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	5,124	(4)	(680)	116
Fair value of available-for-sale investments	1,860	-	6,203	-
Share of other comprehensive income of equity accounted investees, net of tax	-	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	<u>6,984</u>	<u>(4)</u>	<u>5,523</u>	<u>116</u>
Total comprehensive income for the period	<u>18,917</u>	<u>7,758</u>	<u>48,710</u>	<u>29,362</u>
Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
Shareholders of the Company	18,444	7,130	46,600	27,801
Minority interests	473	628	2,110	1,561
Total comprehensive income for the period	<u>18,917</u>	<u>7,758</u>	<u>48,710</u>	<u>29,362</u>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009.

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

JobStreet.com

	Unaudited As at 31/12/2010 RM'000	Audited As at 31/12/2009 RM'000
Assets		
Property and equipment	14,225	13,518
Intangible assets	2,648	2,978
Investment in associates and jointly-controlled entities	80,986	5,655
Available-for-sale investments	27,428	65,755
Deferred tax assets	3,059	143
Total non-current assets	128,346	88,049
Short term investments	12,028	8,305
Trade receivables	10,518	8,788
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	3,772	2,213
Tax recoverable	-	1
Cash and cash equivalents	50,248	50,641
Total current assets	76,566	69,948
Total assets	204,912	157,997
Equity		
Share capital	63,680	62,989
Reserves	17,842	2,226
Retained earnings	85,614	61,978
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	167,136	127,193
Minority interests	1,219	3,057
Total equity	168,355	130,250
Liabilities		
Loans and borrowings	369	515
Deferred tax liabilities	18	215
Total non-current liabilities	387	730
Loans and borrowings	158	154
Deferred income	24,574	18,218
Payables and accruals	8,583	6,747
Taxation	2,855	1,898
Total current liabilities	36,170	27,017
Total liabilities	36,557	27,747
Total equity and liabilities	204,912	157,997
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	0.52	0.40

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009.

	Non-distributable					Distributable		Total	Minority Interest	Total Equity
	Attributable to shareholders of the Company					Treasury Shares	Retained Earnings			
	Share Capital	Share Premium	Translation Reserve	Fair value Reserve	Share option Reserve					
RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	
At 1 January 2010	62,989	2,721	1,212	-	919	(2,626)	61,978	127,193	3,057	130,250
Effect of adopting FRS 139	-	-	-	5,951	-	-	-	5,951	-	5,951
At 1 January 2010, as restated	62,989	2,721	1,212	5,951	919	(2,626)	61,978	133,144	3,057	136,201
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	(564)	6,203	-	-	40,961	46,600	2,110	48,710
Share options exercised	691	2,999	-	-	-	-	-	3,690	-	3,690
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	629	-	-	(629)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	-	(36)	-	36	-	-	-
Share issue expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	-	(5)	-	(5)	-	(5)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	-	1,068	-	-	1,068	-	1,068
Acquisition of shares in subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	(17,361)	(17,361)	(3,948)	(21,309)
At 31 December 2010	63,680	6,349	648	12,154	1,322	(2,631)	85,614	167,136	1,219	168,355
At 1 January 2009	62,175	1,464	1,098	-	984	(1)	43,524	109,244	1,607	110,851
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	114	-	-	-	27,687	27,801	1,561	29,362
Share option exercised	814	1,089	-	-	-	-	-	1,903	-	1,903
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	168	-	-	(168)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	-	(134)	-	134	-	-	-
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	-	(2,625)	-	(2,625)	-	(2,625)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	-	237	-	-	237	-	237
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	-	(9,367)	(9,367)	-	(9,367)
Acquisition of shares in subsidiaries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(111)	(111)
At 31 December 2009	62,989	2,721	1,212	-	919	(2,626)	61,978	127,193	3,057	130,250

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009.

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the 4th quarter ended 31 December 2010
(The figures have not been audited)



	12 months ended 31/12/2010 RM'000	12 months ended 31/12/2009 RM'000
Net cash generated from operating activities	43,338	29,817
Net cash used in investing activities	(25,865)	(22,127)
Net cash used in financing activities	<u>(16,985)</u>	<u>(8,454)</u>
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	488	(764)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	50,641	51,120
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	(881)	285
Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December	<u><u>50,248</u></u>	<u><u>50,641</u></u>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009.